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Gannay-sur-Loire 

Canal

Canal non navigable

Rivier navigable

ENG

BURGUNDY NIVERNAIS LOIRE

8
Maximum speed 
allowed on  
canals in km/h, 
Please refer to  
your waterways 
map as the  
speed limit on 
some sections
can be less.

3
Maximum 
speed allowed 
in ports/
marinas in 
km/h

Pass oncoming
boats on
the right-hand
side

Times are an 
approximation only 
and are calculated on 
the basis of an average 
speed of 7.5km/h and 
an average time of 18 
minutes to pass through a 
lock. Your speed, the flow 
of the water and the time 
it takes to go through 
locks will all affect your 
progress.

10
Maximum 
speed 
allowed on 
rivers in km/h

Migennes (Le Boat)

Tannay (Le Boat)  

Decize (Le Boat)

Migennes (Le Boat)

Châtillon-sur-Loire (Le Boat)

Decize (Le Boat)

3 hr 30 min

45 min
Gurgy

Monéteau

Auxerre
2 hr

2 hr 45 min
Champs-sur-Yonne

Vincelles
1 hr 30 min

1 hr 15 min

30 min
Cravant

1 hr

1

4

5

3

2

1

2

6 hr 15 min

11

5 

10

45 min

Prégilbert

Châtel-Censoir
1 hr 30 min

5 hr

Embranchement de Vermenton (for Vermenton)

Clamecy
 5 hr

1

3

8

9

2 hr 45 min 5

Monceaux-le-Comte
1 hr 30 min

3 hr 
Chitry-les-Mines

3

6

28

37

6 hr

16 hr

Sardy-les-Epiry (bottom of Sardy flight of locks)

Chatillon-en-Bazois

4 hr 45 min

5 hr 45 min

Cercy-la-Tour

5 hr 30 min

16

12

15

6

33

15 hr 

18 hr 45 min9 hr 15 min

4 hr

12

1 hr 
Start of Embranchement de Nevers

Nevers
1 hr 2 2

4 hr 45 min 

Roanne

Chambilly

Briennon
3

3

5

3 hr  15 min

2 hr 45 min

1110 hr  45 min

Mailly-le-Château

Merry-sur-Yonne

Baye

Vermenton
21 hr 15 min 2

Start of Embranchement de Vermenton
1 hr 15 min

6 hr

2 hr 45 min
Ravières

Ancy-le-Franc

Tanlay
5 hr 30 min

3 hr 
Tonnerre

Flogny-la-Chapelle

Villeneuve-sur-Yonne

3 hr

3 hr 45 min

4 hr 15 min
St-Florentin

5

9

6

4

7

6

28 hr 15 min

11

48

Cézy
1 hr 

2 hr 30 min

Sens
3 hr 30 min

Montbard

1

2

4

2

2 hr 15 min 3

Montereau-fault-Yonne

2 hr

6 hr 30 min

St-Mammès

6

1

10

20

9 hr 15 min

Pont-sur-Yonne

Moret-sur-Loing

2 hr

15 min

Montargis

4 hr 15 min 6

4

10 hr 30 min

Châtillon-Coligny

0

Joigny

La Charité-sur-Loire

Briare

Ménétréol-sous-Sancerre

Marseilles-lès-Aubigny

Start of Embranchement de Nevers (for Nevers)

Chevenon

Fleury-sur-Loire

Gannay-sur-Loire 

Belleville-sur-Loire

Rogny-les-Sept-Écluses

Nemours

6 hr

7 hr

2 hr 45 min

6 hr 45 min

45 min

2 hr

11

5

14

0

1

17 hr 15 min

10

30

4 hr 

4 hr 15 min 

3 hr 15 min

4

5

3
0

4 hr 30 min 5

1 hr

2 hr 30 min 3

3

18

16

18 hr 

2 hr 30 min

3 hr 15 min

2 hr 45 min

3

6

3

6 hr

5 hr 30 min

4

Souppes-sur-Loing
2 hr 45 min

2 hr 30 min
14 hr 

2 hr 30 min

13 hr 15 min

3

6

9

Digoin

Approx time No. of locks

Digoin

Garnat-sur-Engièvre

Start of Embranchement de Dompierre (for Dompierre-sur-Besbre)

Paray-le-Monial

3

2 hr 30 min


